NPE	
FORWIPTO-1595	07 - 14 - 2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	10249465/ original documents or copy thereo
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Walter Velez and Kevin McManus 7. 7. 3 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Agfa Corporation Law & Patent Department 200 Ballardvale Street Wilmington, Massachusetts 01887-1069
⊠ No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
 Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Dates: May 14 and 19, 2003 	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	tion, the execution date of the application is: n/a
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/425,216	
Agfa case no. XP-1141 filed April 29, 2003	
•	│ bers attached?
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed: Robert A. Sabourin, Patent Counsel Agfa Corporation Law & Patent Department 200 Ballardvale Street Wilmington, Massachusetts 01887-1069	7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41)
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in the original document. Robert A. Sabourin Name of Person Signing	Signature July 3, 2003 Date
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in the original document. Robert A. Sabourin Name of Person Signing Total number	Signature July 3, 2003 Date
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in the original document. Robert A. Sabourin Name of Person Signing Total number	Signature Date r of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: _3

PATENT REEL: 014249 FRAME: 0764 XP-1141 PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of employment or work-for-hire with the below named assignee or its predecessors, and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, Walter Velez and Kevin McManus in the County of Middlesex, all in the State of Massachusetts in the United States of America, being the inventors of a certain invention entitled MEDIA CLAMPING APPARATUS FOR AN EXTERNAL DRUM IMAGING SYSTEM as fully set forth and described in the application filed on April 29, 2003 preparatory to obtaining a Letters Patent of the United States therefor, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Agfa Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 200 Ballardvale Street, Wilmington, Massachusetts 01887-1069, our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to said invention, in and for all countries.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, without further cost to us and without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that may be necessary or desirable to secure to said assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

Walter Velez

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

:ss.

County of Middlesex

On this day, // A / A / B , before me, the subscriber, personally Walter Velez to me known and known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged to me that she executed the same as her free act and deed.

Notary Public

Kevin McManus

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

:SS.

County of Middlesex

Notary Public

RECORDED: 07/07/2003